

Name of the applying exchange participant

Address 1		Street No	Eurex Clearing AG
			Mergenthalerallee 61
Address 2			65760 Eschborn
Zip Code	City		
Country			SpecialProvisions@eurexclearing.cor

Date

Entitlement to the submission of comments for the purposes of a Consultation of Eurex Clearing AG on the proposed changes of its Special Provisions

Eurex Clearing AG intends to amend the "Special Provisions" within the meaning of Chapter I Part 1 Number 17.3.1 (1) of the Clearing Conditions of Eurex Clearing AG ("Clearing Conditions"). The proposed changes were published via electronic circular

No.

For the purposes of the Consultation pursuant to Chapter I Part 1 Number 17.3 of the Clearing Conditions, the individuals listed in the Annex of this document ("Entitled Individuals") are hereby entitled to submit comments on behalf of the signing Clearing Member, the Non-Clearing Member or the Registered Customer (one "customer" each).

The comments are submitted through a web-based service operated by Gruppe Deutsche Börse, which requires a registration for activation of the Entitled Individuals by Eurex Clearing AG. The registration is voluntary and enables the Entitled Individuals in principle to submit comments within the scope of Consultations of Eurex Clearing AG on the proposed changes of its Special Provisions. To register the Entitled Individuals have to enter the following personal data: Name, position in the company and E-mail address in the list below. These data together with the comments submitted by the Entitled Individuals are stored digitally within Gruppe Deutsche Börse for the purpose of recording comments only. To use this web-based service, a link, username and password will be forwarded by Eurex Clearing AG to the E-mail addresses specified in the Annex. This web-based service shall be used in the course of usual business operations and only via Customer's business infrastructure.

With your signature, you are giving your consent to the storage of name, e-mail address, company, position in the company and comments of the Entitled Individuals in digital form. Furthermore you are giving your consent to the personal data remaining stored digitally, such that the Entitled Individuals may submit comments on the proposed changes of Special Provisions of Eurex Clearing AG within the scope of future Consultations. The activation is then made by Eurex Clearing AG after an informal request of the Entitled Individual to the following E-mail address: SpecialProvisions@eurexclearing.com

An Entitled Individual may at any time revoke her or his consent to the storage of her or his data for future reference. The revocation must be sent to Eurex Clearing AG to the above noted address in written form. Upon revocation it will only be possible to use the web-based service for submission of comments after a re-registration. Already submitted comments of an Entitled Individual are digitally stored under her or his name within Gruppe Deutsche Börse in order to be able to evaluate and document the previously finalized Consultations.



Eurex Clearing AG reserves the right to publish the received comments in anonymised form within the scope of a summary report pursuant to Chapter I Part 1 Number 17.3.3 of the Clearing Conditions at any time and without prior notice.

The authorization to submit comments on behalf of the customer by Entitled Individuals exists exclusively within the scope of the Consultation on the proposed changes of the Special Provisions and expires at the end of the Consultation. The right to submit comments upon expiry of the respective Consultation does not persist.

Any changes of the entitlement to the submission of comments of the Entitled Individuals or changes to personal data of an Entitled Individual during an ongoing Consultation or upon expiry of a Consultation must be communicated to Eurex Clearing AG.

The submitted comments as well as the personal data provided in the Annex can be put at the disposal of other individuals and committees within Gruppe Deutsche Börse by Eurex Clearing AG only for the purposes of the Consultation process.

Eurex Clearing AG ensures that individuals and committees within Gruppe Deutsche Börse, who receive these data, are obliged to maintain confidentiality, and that these data are not forwarded to any other person outside of the Consultation process.

With your signature you confirm that you have read the information above and that you agree to the storage of your data and your comments.

Date

Place

Signature

Company stamp and authorized signature of the

[Clearing Member, Non-Clearing Member or

Registered Customer] (name in capital letters)



Annex - List of the Entitled Individuals

Name	Position	E-Mail Adress